## NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

To:	To: S Office of Planning a 1400 Tenth Street, Sacramento, CA 95		oom 121				*	
	×	Tulare County Clerk					FILED TULARE COUNTY	
		Room 105, Courthouse					TOLARE COUNTY	
		221 South Mooney Blv					NOV 2 2 2021	
		Visalia, CA 93291			1			
Lead Agency:		Tulare County Resource Management Agency				ASSESSOR/CLERK RECORDER		
2000	gonej.	5961 South Mooney Bl		.600)			BY:	
		Visalia, CA 93277 (						
		Attn: <u>hguerra@tulare</u> jwillis@tulareco				DATE REC	CEIVED FOR FILING AT TULARE COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE	
		<u> [withstagemareco</u>	umv.cu.gov		h			
Applicant(s):		22SV 8me, LLC						
		5455 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 2010						
		Los Angeles, CA						
		323-525-0900						
Project	Title:	Minor Modification, M	IM 21-044, 22SV	8me L	LC			
Project Location - Specific: Bisected by Avenue 64 with most of the proposed project north of Avenue 64, and east of Road 232, near the unincorporated community of Ducor, CA (APN 321-040-007, 008, 011, 025, and 321-110-016)								
Project Location- Section, Township, Range: Sections 22 and 27 Township 23S, Range 27E								
Project Location - City: N/A Project Location - County: Tulare								
Troject	Docation	- City. WA	Troject Boca	tion - C	Junty. Tulai	C		
and disti generate farm to b in and co	nct Speci d, nor wi be sold in ontribute	al Use Permit areas that Il there be any expansion	will be used to fu of the project si ary of this project	lfil fina te. The t will be	ncial requirem intent of the the applicant	nents. The minor m and citis	PSP 19-073, MIM 21-044 is to create specific nere will be no increase in the amount of power addification is to allow for portions of the solar zens of Tulare County as the Project will result s.	
_		•	152(0).					
	<ul> <li>☐ Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);</li> <li>☐ Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a));</li> </ul>							
	Common Sense Rule: CEQA guidelines 15061(b)(3)							
$\boxtimes$								
Agricultu to create	ıral – 10 z specific a	Acre Minimum) Zone. S	Section 15301 is a Permit areas to fi	appropr	iate and applic	cable as	nit of an allowable use in the AE-10 (Exclusive the proposed Minor Modification is only used There will be no expansion of use beyond that	
Name of	Public A	gency Approving Proje	ect: Tulare Coun	ty Resc	urce Manager	ment Ag	ency	
Project I	Planner/F	Representative: Russell	Kashiwa, Planni	ng Tecl	nnician II	<u>=41</u>	<b>Telephone:</b> (559) 624-7000	
Signature	. <i>K</i>	Jaron R Bock	For	Date	11.1821	Title	Chief Environmental Planner	
_	•	ector Guerra		Date.	···	Title.	Cinci Environmental Flamer	
	1	021	For		11.18.21	m. i	D. 1	
		n R Bock ed Schenke, P.E.		Date:		Title:	Environmental Assessment Officer RMA Director	
iaioli Du	OK IOI NO	ou bonoine, r.E.					A 2376	
☑ Signed by Lead Agency						Date r	eceived for filing at OPR: 11/22/21	
		*						